	A	™ T	\sim	/E TH	TEN	187 A	
TR	Δ	1		VII	i i		,

To:

THE COUNCIL

Date:

(Ana Guerrero)

APR 2 1 2014

From:

THE MAYOR

TRANSMITTED FOR YOUR CONSIDERATION. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED.

ERIC GARCETTI

Mayor

LOS ANGELES POLICE COMMISSION

BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS

STEVE SOBOROFF

PAULA MADISON VICE PRESIDENT

SANDRA FIGUEROA-VILLA KATHLEEN C. KIM ROBERT M. SALTZMAN

MARIA SILVA COMMISSION EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT ÎÎ

April 15, 2014



RICHARD M. TEFANK EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

ALEXANDER A. BUSTAMANTE INSPECTOR GENERAL

EXECUTIVE OFFICE
POLICE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
100 WEST FIRST STREET, SUITE 134
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012-4112

(213) 236-1400 PHONE (213) 236-1410 FAX (213) 236-1440 TDD

BPC #14-0092

The Honorable Eric Garcetti Mayor, City of Los Angeles City Hall, Room 303 Los Angeles, CA 90012

Attention Mandy Morales

Dear Honorable Mayor:

RE: MONETARY DONATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$67,634.08, FROM THE LOS ANGELES POLICE FOUNDATION, TO BE USED TO SUPPORT OVERTIME, UNIFORMS, AND OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR OFFICERS AND STUDENTS, FOR THE BENEFIT OF OPERATIONS-SOUTH BUREAU'S JUVENILE IMPACT PROGRAM

At the regular meeting of the Board of Police Commissioners held Tuesday, April 15, 2014, the Board RECEIVED the Department's report relative to the above matter.

The Board requests, subject to your approval, that this matter be forwarded to City Council for their approval.

Respectfully,

BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS

narea Silva

MARIA SILVA

Commission Executive Assistant

Attachment

c: Chief of Police ASB

INTRADEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE

BPC 414- 0097

APR 1 0 2014

April 11, 2014 1.10

POLICE COMMISSION

REVIEWED

TO:

The Honorable Board of Police Commissioners

FROM:

Chief of Police

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF MONETARY DONATION

RECOMMENDED ACTIONS

- 1. That the Board of Police Commissioners (Board) APPROVE the Department's Report and TRANSMIT to the Mayor and City Council for ACCEPTANCE the donation in the amount of \$67,634.08 from the Los Angeles Police Foundation to support overtime, uniforms, and office supplies for officers and students from Operations-South Bureau's Juvenile Impact Program.
- 2. That the Board AUTHORIZE the Controller to deposit the monetary donation of \$67,634.08 to the Police Department Trust Fund 885, Department 70, Revenue Source 5102 and TRANSFER the same amount to Fund 100, Department 70, Revenue Source 5301.
- 3. That the Board AUTHORIZE the Los Angeles Police Department to prepare Controller's instructions for any technical adjustments consistent with this action, subject to the approval of the City Administrative Officer; and, REQUEST that the Controller implement the instructions.

DONOR INFORMATION:	<u>ITEMS</u> :	AMOUNT/VALUE:
Los Angeles Police Foundation (#310-13) Ms. Cecilia Glassman, President 515 South Flower Street, Suite 1680 Los Angeles, California 90071 (213) 489-4636	Overtime Teachers Uniforms Graduation supplies Composition notebooks Utility bags School site fee Insurance (One year po	\$ 160.00 \$ 1,800.00
	Total	\$67,634.08

DISCUSSION

The donation will be used to pay for teacher's salaries and overtime for officers directly in support of the program. Also, this donation will be used to purchase uniforms for the students, utility bags, graduation supplies, composition notebooks, and the school site fee and insurance. The Honorable Board of Police Commissioners Page 2 1.10

No expressed or implied commitments or promises were made to the donor or representatives of the donor. The donor will not receive any preferential treatment, endorsement, or recommendation; and the donor is not allowed the use of any Los Angeles Police Department patents. Administrative Services Bureau has reviewed the donation and determined that it has been submitted in accordance with Section 5.467 et seq. of the Los Angeles Administrative Code, which provides for the receipt and acceptance of donations to the Los Angeles Police Department.

If you have any questions, please contact Lieutenant Donald R. Graham, Jr., Office of Operations, at (213) 486-0100.

Respectfully,

CHARLIE BECK Chief of Police

INTRADEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE

March 4, 2014

TO:

Commanding Officer, Administration Services Bureau

FROM:

Director, Office of Operations

SUBJECT:

REQUEST FOR THE BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS TO ACCEPT DONATION FROM THE LOS ANGELES POLICE FOUNDATION

It is requested that the Administrative Services Bureau prepare the proper correspondence to the honorable Board of Police Commissioners to accept the grant from the Los Angeles Police Foundation to fund the Juvenile Impact Program in Operations-South Bureau. The Office of Operations was notified by the Los Angeles Police Foundation in December of 2013 that the grant (attached) had been approved.

Note: The attached grant request has the total grant listed at \$62,132.62. After that request was submitted, the budget was adjusted to \$67,634.08. That larger amount was approved by the Los Angeles Police Foundation.

You may direct any questions regarding this request to my adjutant, Lieutenant Don Graham, at

(213)/2466-0100

EARL C. PAYSINGER, Assistant Chief

Director, Office of Operations

Attachments